2019

PCCI TOP DOG CONTENDERS

RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
1
BEAGLE
Owner: ARTURO GO/AARON GO/BARBARA G TAN Breeder: KRYLOVAAS
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/19 179th FCI ALL-BREED RICARDO SALDANA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 341 2,848
01/11/19 18TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED FABIO AMORIM BOB,BIG,BIS-3 370
01/11/19 18TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- DAVOR JAVOR BOB,BIG 17
BREED
01/12/19 19TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED VIJA KLUCNIECE BOB,BIG 15
01/12/19 19TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- STELIOS MAKARITIS BOB,BIG 14
BREED
01/13/19 20TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- JAMES MOSES BOB,BIG,BIS-3 250
BREED
03/23/19 183rd FCI ALL-BREED JOHN COMERFORD BOB,BIG 7
03/24/19 184th FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABETH GUNTER BOB,BIG 7
04/27/19 484th PCCI ALL-BREED CARMEN HALLER BOB,BIG 10
04/28/19 485th PCCI ALL-BREED CORAL GRAY BOB,BIG,BIS-3 128
05/25/19 185th FCI ALL-BREED ANTONIO CAPISTRANO BOB,BIG 9
05/26/19 186th FCI ALL-BREED GINEZ FERNANDO QUILLES BOB,BIG 9
06/22/19 187th FCI ALL-BREED MARTIN BASKARAN BOB,BIG,BIS 316
06/23/19 188th FCI ALL-BREED ANDY GONG BOB,BIG 7
07/20/19 189th FCI ALL-BREED NATASA DAVIDOVIC BOB,BIG,BIS 330
07/21/19 190th FCI ALL-BREED NENAD DAVIDOVIC BOB,BIG,BIS-2 275
08/17/19 191st FCI ALL-BREED PHILIP JOHN BOB,BIG 3
08/18/19 192nd FCI ALL-BREED UMIT OZKANAL BOB,BIG,BIS-3 131
09/22/19 194th FCI ALL-BREED CRISTIAN VANTU BOB,BIG,BIS 295
10/19/19 195th FCI ALL-BREED BRIAN NEIL HARRIS BOB,BIG 6
10/20/19 196th FCI ALL-BREED DENYS ELIZABETH JANSSEN BOB,BIG 6
11/23/19 197th FCI ALL-BREED JUAN CARLOS FERRARO BOB,BIG 5
11/24/19 198th FCI ALL-BREED PETR REHANEK BOB,BIG,BIS 297
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
2
PHIL HOF/BRA GR/APAC/PAN/AM CH/PW'18'19 DOUBLE D NICOLS SCRAPPI KOKO DOBERMANN
Owner: R F NATIVIDAD / E CHUA /L UY /L KINTANAR-CHU  Breeder: DANIEL BELOFF & SILVIA VETTORAZZO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/19  17TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED ZEFERINO SILVA BOB 17 2,488
01/11/19  180th FCI ALL-BREED/PHILIPPINE STEFAN SINKO BOB,BIG-2 84
DERBY WINNER 2019
01/12/19  181st FCI ALL-BREED/PHILIPPINE VIJA KLUCNIECE BOB,BIG-2 74
WINNER 2019
01/12/19  19TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- ANN INGRAM BOB,BIG-4 58
BREED
01/13/19  182nd FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS PETRU MUNTEAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 397
QUALIFIER 2020
01/13/19  20TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA BOB,BIG-2 69
01/13/19  20TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- DAVOR JAVOR BOB 14
BREED
03/23/19 183rd FCI ALL-BREED JOHN COMERFORD BOB,BIG 59
03/24/19 184th FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABETH GUNTER BOB,BIG-2 52
04/27/19 484th PCCI ALL-BREED CARMEN HALLER BOB 7
04/28/19 485th PCCI ALL-BREED CORAL GRAY BOB,BIG,BIS 314
05/25/19 185th FCI ALL-BREED ANTONIO CAPISTRANO BOB 12
05/26/19 186th FCI ALL-BREED GINEZ FERNANDO QUILLES BOB,BIG-4 25
06/22/19 187th FCI ALL-BREED MARTIN BASKARAN BOB 11
06/23/19 188th FCI ALL-BREED ANDY GONG BOBBIGBIS-2 256
07/21/19 190th FCI ALL-BREED NENAD DAVIDOVIC BOB,BIG-2 36
08/17/19 191st FCI ALL-BREED PHILIP JOHN BOB,BIG,BIS 323
08/18/19 192nd FCI ALL-BREED UMIT OZKANAL BOB,BIG-2 36
09/21/19 193rd FCI ALL-BREED CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI BOB,BIG-3 32
09/22/19 194th FCI ALL-BREED CRISTIAN VANTU BOB,BIG-4 24
10/20/19 196th FCI ALL-BREED DENYS ELIZABETH JANSSEN BOB,BIG,BIS 268
11/23/19 197th FCI ALL-BREED JUAN CARLOS FERRARO BOB,BIG,BIS 298
11/24/19 198th FCI ALL-BREED PETR REHANEK BOB,BIG-4 22
3
SIBERIAN HUSKY
Owner: C FRENCH & L HOUSE & A AGUIRRE & M P CHUA Breeder: ADELFA AGUIRRE/CHERYL FRENCH
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/19 179th FCI ALL-BREED ANN INGRAM BOB 27 2,270
01/11/19  180th FCI ALL-BREED/PHILIPPINE ZEFERINO SILVA BOB,BIG-4 63
DERBY WINNER 2019
01/11/19  18TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED PEGGY MCLLWAINE BOB,BIG-4 62
01/13/19  182nd FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS DAVOR JAVOR BOB,BIG-2 86
QUALIFIER 2020
05/25/19 185th FCI ALL-BREED ANTONIO CAPISTRANO BOB,BIG,BIS 326
05/26/19 186th FCI ALL-BREED GINEZ FERNANDO QUILLES BOB,BIG,BIS 325
06/22/19 187th FCI ALL-BREED MARTIN BASKARAN BOBBIGBIS-3 153
07/20/19 189th FCI ALL-BREED NATASA DAVIDOVIC BOB,BIG,BIS-2 297
07/21/19 190th FCI ALL-BREED NENAD DAVIDOVIC BOB,BIG 42
08/17/19 191st FCI ALL-BREED PHILIP JOHN BOBBIGBIS-2 255
08/18/19 192nd FCI ALL-BREED UMIT OZKANAL BOB,BIG-2 37
09/21/19 193rd FCI ALL-BREED CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI BOB,BIG-2 34
09/22/19 194th FCI ALL-BREED CRISTIAN VANTU BOB,BIG-2 40
10/19/19 195th FCI ALL-BREED BRIAN NEIL HARRIS BOB,BIG-2 21
11/23/19 197th FCI ALL-BREED JUAN CARLOS FERRARO BOBBIGBIS-2 236
11/24/19 198th FCI ALL-BREED PETR REHANEK BOB,BIGBIS-2 266
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
4
PUG

Owner: LORELEI UY/EUGENE CHUA/ERYN CHUA/RONNIE Breeder: D ABELOFF & SM VETTORAZZO &V M

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/10/19 179th FCI ALL-BREED KNUT SIGURD WILBERG BOB 7 1,714

01/10/19  17TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA BOB 7

01/10/19  17TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- KINJI ITOI BOB 7
BREED

01/11/19  180th FCI ALL-BREED/PHILIPPINE ANN INGRAM BOB 6

DERBY WINNER 2019

01/11/19  18TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED RICARDO SALDARNA BOB,BIG-2 100

01/11/19  18TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- CHARLOTTE HOIER BOB,BIG-3 926
BREED

01/12/19  181st FCI ALL-BREED/PHILIPPINE JOHN BURGESS BOB,BIG-3 20

WINNER 2019

01/12/19  19TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- JAMES MOSES BOB,BIG-4 91
BREED

01/13/19  182nd FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS VIJA KLUCNIECE BOB,BIG-2 87

QUALIFIER 2020

01/13/19  20TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED STELIOS MAKARITIS BOB 5

01/13/19  20TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- STEFAN SINKO BOB,BIG-4 78
BREED

03/24/19 184th FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABETH GUNTER BOB,BIG,BIS-2 283

04/27/19 484th PCCI ALL-BREED CARMEN HALLER BOB 6

04/28/19 485th PCCI ALL-BREED CORAL GRAY BOB,BIG 52

05/25/19 185th FCI ALL-BREED ANTONIO CAPISTRANO BOB,BIG 54

05/26/19 186th FCI ALL-BREED GINEZ FERNANDO QUILLES BOB,BIG-2 47

06/22/19 187th FCI ALL-BREED MARTIN BASKARAN BOBBIG,BIS-2 283

06/23/19 188th FCI ALL-BREED ANDY GONG BOB,BIG,BIS-3 128

08/18/19 192nd FCI ALL-BREED UMIT OZKANAL BOB 8

09/21/19 193rd FCI ALL-BREED CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI BOB,BIG,BIS-3 135

10/19/19 195th FCI ALL-BREED BRIAN NEIL HARRIS BOB,BIG,BIS-3 112

11/24/19 198th FCI ALL-BREED PETR REHANEK BOB,BIG-4 32
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
5
AM COCKER SPANIEL

Owner: DR. RHIONELL O SAHAGUN Breeder: SHIN,EUN & OHYEON-RO & GANGBUK-G
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/19 179th FCI ALL-BREED STEFAN SINKO BOB,BIG 33 1,016
01/10/19 17TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED KINJI ITOI BOB,BIG,BIS-3 341
01/10/19 17TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- JAMES MOSES BOB,BIG-3 3

BREED
01/11/19  180th FCI ALL-BREED/PHILIPPINE FABIO AMORIM BOB,BIG-3 3

DERBY WINNER 2019

01/11/19 18TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- PEGGY MCLLWAINE BOB,BIG-2 23

BREED
01/12/19  181st FCI ALL-BREED/PHILIPPINE TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA BOB,BIG-3 3

WINNER 2019

01/12/19 19TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED KNUT SIGURD WILBERG BOB,BIG-3 3
01/13/19 20TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED ANN INGRAM BOB,BIG-3 2
01/13/19 20TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- RICARDO SALDANA BOB,BIG-3 2

BREED
03/23/19 183rd FCI ALL-BREED JOHN COMERFORD BOB,BIG-2 18
03/24/19 184th FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABETH GUNTER BOB,BIG 27
04/27/19 484th PCCI ALL-BREED CARMEN HALLER BOB,BIG 19
04/28/19 485th PCCI ALL-BREED CORAL GRAY BOB,BIG-2 12
05/25/19 185th FCI ALL-BREED ANTONIO CAPISTRANO BOB,BIG-2 16
05/26/19 186th FCI ALL-BREED GINEZ FERNANDO QUILLES BOB,BIG-2 16
06/22/19 187th FCI ALL-BREED MARTIN BASKARAN BOB,BIG 20
06/23/19 188th FCI ALL-BREED ANDY GONG BOB,BIG-2 11
07/20/19 189th FCI ALL-BREED NATASA DAVIDOVIC BOB,BIG 27
07/21/19 190th FCI ALL-BREED NENAD DAVIDOVIC BOB,BIG-2 15
08/17/19 191st FCI ALL-BREED PHILIP JOHN BOB,BIG-2 13
08/18/19 192nd FCI ALL-BREED UMIT OZKANAL BOB,BIG 25
09/21/19 193rd FCI ALL-BREED CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI BOB,BIG 15
09/22/19 194th FCI ALL-BREED CRISTIAN VANTU BOB,BIG 15
10/19/19 195th FCI ALL-BREED BRIAN NEIL HARRIS BOB,BIG,BIS-2 206
10/20/19 196th FCI ALL-BREED DENYS ELIZABETH JANSSEN BOB,BIG 18
11/23/19 197th FCI ALL-BREED JUAN CARLOS FERRARO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 110
11/24/19 198th FCI ALL-BREED PETR REHANEK BOB,BIG 20
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
6
AKITA, AMERICAN

Owner: LESTERL TIU Breeder: BIRKMAR FRIEDRICH

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/10/19 17TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- JOHN BURGESS BOB,BIG-2 7 966
BREED

01/11/19  180th FCI ALL-BREED/PHILIPPINE ZEFERINO SILVA BOB,BIG-2 v

DERBY WINNER 2019
01/11/19 18TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED PEGGY MCLLWAINE BOB,BIG-3 65
01/12/19  181st FCI ALL-BREED/PHILIPPINE TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA BOB 2
WINNER 2019

01/12/19 19TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED KNUT SIGURD WILBERG BOB 2

01/12/19 19TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- FABIO AMORIM BOB,BIG-2 69
BREED

01/13/19 182nd FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS DAVOR JAVOR BOB,BIG-4 35

QUALIFIER 2020

01/13/19 20TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED RICARDO SALDANA BOB,BIG-2 71

01/13/19 20TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- VIJA KLUCNIECE BOB,BIG 98
BREED

03/23/19 183rd FCI ALL-BREED JOHN COMERFORD BOB,BIG-3 29

03/24/19 184th FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABETH GUNTER BOB,BIG-4 13

04/27/19 484th PCCI ALL-BREED CARMEN HALLER BOB,BIG-2 25

04/28/19 485th PCCI ALL-BREED CORAL GRAY BOB,BIG-2 26

05/25/19 185th FCI ALL-BREED ANTONIO CAPISTRANO BOB,BIG-4 7

05/26/19 186th FCI ALL-BREED GINEZ FERNANDO QUILLES BOB,BIG-2 27

06/22/19 187th FCI ALL-BREED MARTIN BASKARAN BOB,BIG-3 17

06/23/19 188th FCI ALL-BREED ANDY GONG BOB,BIG-4 4

09/21/19 193rd FCI ALL-BREED CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI BOB,BIG-4 5

09/22/19 194th FCI ALL-BREED CRISTIAN VANTU BOB,BIG,BIS-2 262

11/23/19 197th FCI ALL-BREED JUAN CARLOS FERRARO BOB,BIG-2 41

11/24/19 198th FCI ALL-BREED PETR REHANEK BOB,BIG-4 14

PHIL HOF/APAC/SEA CH/PW'19 JR'S CARLOTA (MENDEZ)(MEX) BOXER

Breeder: JOSE L MENDEZ TAPIA

Owner:
DATE
01/10/19
01/10/19
01/11/19
01/12/19

01/12/19
01/12/19

01/13/19

01/13/19
03/24/19
04/27/19
04/28/19
07/21/19

BARBARA G TAN
SHOWCODE
179th FCI ALL-BREED
17TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED
18TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED

181st FCI ALL-BREED/PHILIPPINE
WINNER 2019

19TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED

19TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL-
BREED

182nd FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS
QUALIFIER 2020

20TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED
184th FCI ALL-BREED
484th PCCI ALL-BREED
485th PCCI ALL-BREED
190th FCI ALL-BREED

JUDGE
ANN INGRAM
ZEFERINO SILVA
JAMES MOSES
STEFAN SINKO

JOHN BURGESS
RICARDO SALDANA

FABIO AMORIM

KINJI ITOI
ELIZABETH GUNTER
CARMEN HALLER
CORAL GRAY
NENAD DAVIDOVIC

AWARDS PTS TOTAL
BOB 6
BOB 6
BOB 6

BOB 6

6
6
6
6

BOB
BOB

BOB

BOB
BOB,BIG,BIS 370
BOB,BIG,BIS 313
BOB,BIG-2 34
BOB,BIG,BIS-3 192
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
8
PHIL HOF/AM GR/APAC/SEA CH/PW'19 SOUTHERN STAR AUGUSTUS MCCRAE TX GREAT DANE (FAWN &
Owner: BENJAMIN ABALOS JR Breeder: SONYA MOORE / J DAVID MOORE
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/19 179th FCI ALL-BREED DAVOR JAVOR BOB,BIG-2 87 761
01/10/19  17TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED PEGGY MCLLWAINE BOB 5
01/10/19 17TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- STELIOS MAKARITIS BOB,BIG-4 77
BREED
01/11/19 180th FCI ALL-BREED/PHILIPPINE STEFAN SINKO BOB 5
DERBY WINNER 2019
01/11/19  18TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED JAMES MOSES BOB 5
01/11/19 18TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- FABIO AMORIM BOB,BIG-2 89
BREED
01/12/19  181st FCI ALL-BREED/PHILIPPINE VIJA KLUCNIECE BOB 4
WINNER 2019
01/12/19  19TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED RICARDO SALDANA BOB,BIG 89
01/12/19 19TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- ANN INGRAM BOB,BIG-3 64
BREED
01/13/19  182nd FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS KNUT SIGURD WILBERG BOB,BIG-4 50
QUALIFIER 2020
01/13/19 20TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA BOB,BIG-3 53
05/25/19 185th FCI ALL-BREED ANTONIO CAPISTRANO BOB,BIG 34
05/26/19 186th FCI ALL-BREED GINEZ FERNANDO QUILLES BOB,BIG-2 31
06/22/19 187th FCI ALL-BREED MARTIN BASKARAN BOB,BIG-3 35
06/23/19 188th FCI ALL-BREED ANDY GONG BOB,BIG-3 34
07/20/19 189th FCI ALL-BREED NATASA DAVIDOVIC BOB 5
07/21/19 190th FCI ALL-BREED NENAD DAVIDOVIC BOB,BIG-4 20
08/17/19 191st FCI ALL-BREED PHILIP JOHN BOB 3
08/18/19 192nd FCI ALL-BREED UMIT OZKANAL BOB,BIG-3 25
09/21/19 193rd FCI ALL-BREED CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI BOB 5
10/19/19 195th FCI ALL-BREED BRIAN NEIL HARRIS BOB 1
10/20/19 196th FCI ALL-BREED DENYS ELIZABETH JANSSEN BOB,BIG-4 15
11/23/19 197th FCI ALL-BREED JUAN CARLOS FERRARO BOB,BIG-3 23
11/24/19 198th FCI ALL-BREED PETR REHANEK BOB 2
9
FRENCH BULLDOG
Owner: TIMUR CELIKKOL Breeder: MRS J L ENNIS
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/11/19 18TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED RICARDO SALDARNA BOB 14 720
01/13/19 20TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- STEFAN SINKO BOB 11
BREED
03/23/19 183rd FCI ALL-BREED JOHN COMERFORD BOB,BIG,BIS 369
03/24/19 184th FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABETH GUNTER BOB,BIG-2 55
04/28/19 485th PCCI ALL-BREED CORAL GRAY BOB,BIG-2 45
05/26/19 186th FCI ALL-BREED GINEZ FERNANDO QUILLES BOB,BIG-3 41
06/22/19 187th FCI ALL-BREED MARTIN BASKARAN BOB,BIG-3 39
06/23/19 188th FCI ALL-BREED ANDY GONG BOB,BIG-3 39
08/18/19 192nd FCI ALL-BREED UMIT OZKANAL BOB,BIG-2 43
09/21/19 193rd FCI ALL-BREED CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI BOB,BIG-4 27
11/23/19 197th FCI ALL-BREED JUAN CARLOS FERRARO BOB,BIG-4 24
11/24/19 198th FCI ALL-BREED PETR REHANEK BOB 13
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

10
ROTTWEILER
Owner: MARK JEFFERSON G CHIU Breeder: LORRETTA PYEATT/ALLEN PYEATT
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/19 179th FCI ALL-BREED DAVOR JAVOR BOB,BIG 101 691
01/10/19 17TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED PEGGY MCLLWAINE BOB,BIG-4 83
01/11/19 18TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED JAMES MOSES BOB,BIG-4 61
01/11/19 18TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- FABIO AMORIM BOB 16
BREED
01/12/19  181st FCI ALL-BREED/PHILIPPINE VIJA KLUCNIECE BOB,BIG-3 58
WINNER 2019
01/12/19 19TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED RICARDO SALDANA BOB 11
01/13/19 182nd FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS KNUT SIGURD WILBERG BOB,BIG-3 58
QUALIFIER 2020
01/13/19 20TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA BOB 6
01/13/19 20TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- JOHN BURGESS BOB,BIG-2 68
BREED
03/24/19 184th FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABETH GUNTER BOB,BIG-4 34
04/27/19 484th PCCI ALL-BREED CARMEN HALLER BOB,BIG-3 31
04/28/19 485th PCCI ALL-BREED CORAL GRAY BOB,BIG-4 18
05/25/19 185th FCI ALL-BREED ANTONIO CAPISTRANO BOB,BIG-3 29
05/26/19 186th FCI ALL-BREED GINEZ FERNANDO QUILLES BOB,BIG-3 29
06/22/19 187th FCI ALL-BREED MARTIN BASKARAN BOB,BIG-2 45
06/23/19 188th FCI ALL-BREED ANDY GONG BOB 9
07/21/19 190th FCI ALL-BREED NENAD DAVIDOVIC BOB 3
08/17/19 191st FCI ALL-BREED PHILIP JOHN BOB,BIG-2 31
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